
SATURDAY MORNING JUNE 26 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Mission Hope Pet Vet All In Basketball WNBA Was./Dal. (L) Golf PGA

(3)   KPTV (6:00) News Biz Kid$ Think D.Tales AnimalR. Paid Paid Paid Paid

(4) 9170 4 KXLY GMA Saturday Ocean S.Rescue Heroes Enterpr EuroDay Soccer UEFA Euro 2020 (L)

(5) 137 275 QVC (7:00) AM Style Sat. Q Get into the holiday spirit with holiday decor and gifts.

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (7:00) KHQ Wake Up Saturday Golf LPGA KPMG Championship Round 3 (L)

(7) 9176 7 KSPS W.Shop Woodwrk O.House O.House House TestK Milk St. J. Pepin Cook's Feast

(8)   KGW (6:00) KGW News Paid Kids Golf LPGA KPMG Championship Round 3 (L)

(9) 9174 28 KAYU The First 48 Bloodline Weekend Marketplace White Water S...

(10) 308 504 STARZ (7:55) ++ After Earth  (:40) +++ Spider-Man: Far From Home (:50) Step Up Movie

(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) CrossConnect Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Y.Vossoughian

(12)  514 STZEN 7: Pirates of the Caribbean... (:50) +++ Titanic ('97,Dra) Kate Winslet, Billy Zane, Leonardo DiCaprio.

(13)   KOPB PinkaPet Cyberch. SciGirls Biz Kid$ Garden Garden In Bloom F&Porter 2Stitch Sew Easy

(14)   DISC Retrieve ChasSun Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue

(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity Owl Cat Noir Cat Noir Bunk'd Sydney G. Duran

(16)   TNT NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans ++ The Break Up ('06) Vince Vaughn.

(17) 177 297 TOON Fungies Titans! Titans! Drama Craig Craig Craig Craig Gumball Gumball

(18) 180 311 FREE 7: The Nutcracke... (:05) ++++ Gnomeo and Juliet  (:05) Ice Age: Dawn of the Dinosaurs 
(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid Locked Up Abroad Locked Up Abroad Locked Up Abroad Locked Up Abroad

(20)   TBS Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld The Cube The Cube +++ Despicable Me 
(21) 196 277 TRAV M.Food M.Food M.Food M.Food M.Food M.Food M.Food M.Food UFOs: Evidence

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Cheerl'd SportsCenter Boxing Classics Boxing Classics Boxing Classics

(23) 140 206 ESPN SportsC. Soccer UEFA Euro 2020 Site: Johan Cruyff Arena (L) Baseball NCAA Division I Tournament (L)

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Whitfield CNN Whitfield CNN Whitfield CNN Acosta CNN Acosta

(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV

(26)   TVLAN (:25) Roseanne Rose. Rose. :10 Rose. :45 Rose. (:20) Roseanne :55 Rose. Rose.

(27) 110 231 FOOD The Kitchen Cooking Cooking Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Woman Cooking Guy's R.

(28) 118 265 A&E Flipping Vegas Flipping Vegas Zombie Flip. House House CrtCmUO CrtCmUO

(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Undercover Boss

(30)  254 AMC 7:10 The Breakfa... :252½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men (:25) Kevin Can F

(31)   TLC Little People Cheap Cheap Cheap Cheap Cheap Cheap Cheap Cheap

(32) 185 312 HALL G. Girls G. Girls Yes, I Do ('18) Marcus Rosner, Jen Lilley. Hearts Down Under ('21) Cindy Busby.

(33) 105 242 USA (7:30) SVU Law&Order: SVU Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago

(34) 108 252 LIFE Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Cellmates Secrets ++ The Client List 
(35) 122 244 SYFY Futur. Futur. Futur. Futur. Futur. Futur. Futur. Futur. +++ The Giver 
(36)   ANPL The Aquarium The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo

(37) 205 360 FNC (7:00) Cavuto Live FOX News Live FOX News Live Journal Editorial R.

(97)  251 OXY Secrets Uncovered Secrets Uncovered Secrets Uncovered Secrets Uncovered Mark of a Killer

(98) 120 269 HIST Mountain Mountain Men Mountain Men Vikings Vikings

(99) 112 229 HGTV No Demo Reno No Demo Reno No Demo Reno No Demo Reno No Demo Reno

 

SATURDAY AFTERNOON JUNE 26 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30

(2) 2 2 KREM (12:00) Golf PGA Travelers Championship Paid Paid Access Hollywood Auto Race SRX (L)

(3)   KPTV Paid Paid Homes Recipe Sp. Net Sp. Net Baseball MLB N.Y. Yankees vs Boston (L)

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (11:30) Soccer UEFA Euro Gmetime Boundless Chasing Preview News News

(5) 137 275 QVC (10:00) Saturday Morning Q Denim & Co. Beekman 1802 Beauty

(6) 9172 6 KHQ Gymnastics U.S. Olympic Trials Paid Paid Paid Judy News News

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Antiques Rd. My Music 20th Anniversary Show Grown Antiques Still

(8)   KGW Gymnastics U.S. Olympic Trials Paid Paid Getaways Earth Od News News

(9) 9174 28 KAYU 12: White Water... MikeMoll Goldberg Goldberg Paid Baseball MLB (L)

(10) 308 504 STARZ (12:50) The Devil Wears Prada  (:40) Monster Hunter Milla Jovovich. Blind The Broken Hea...

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Y.Vossoughian PoliticsNation American Voices American Voices The Week

(12)  514 STZEN (:10) Little Women ('18) Melanie Stone. (:25) ++ The Amazing Spider-Man Movie

(13)   KOPB Milk St. TestK Cook's Lidia Motor. Am.Wdsh W.Shop House O.House News.

(14)   DISC Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Naked and Afraid

(15) 172 291 DISN Jessie Jessie Jessie Jessie Raven Raven (:05) Miraculous (:15) The Boss Baby 
(16)   TNT (:15) ++ Just Friends Ryan Reynolds. (:15) ++ The Change-Up ('11) Jason Bateman. Movie

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Victor Victor Titans! Titans! Drama Drama

(18) 180 311 FREE (:10) ++ Chicken Little ('05) Zach Braff. (:10) +++ Finding Nemo ('03) Albert Brooks. :40 Shrek 
(19) 139 247 NATG Locked Up Abroad Locked Up Abroad Locked Up Abroad Locked Up Abroad Narco Wars

(20)   TBS Movie ++ Despicable Me 2 ('13) Steve Carell. +++ Pokémon Detective Pikachu Movie

(21) 196 277 TRAV UFOs: Evidence UFOs: Evidence UFOs: Evidence UFOs: Evidence UFOs: Evidence

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Boxing Boxing Loma Re. Boxing SportsCenter Baseball NCAA Division I Tournament (L)

(23) 140 206 ESPN (11:00) Baseball SportsC. Soccer MLS LA FC/K.C. (L) Stephen NBA Countdwn (L)

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Acosta CNN Acosta CNN Brown CNN Brown CNN Brown

(25) 167 326 GAC Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV

(26)   TVLAN Rose. :40 Rose. :15 Rose. (:50) Roseanne :25 Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose.

(27) 110 231 FOOD BBQ Brawl: Flay BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay

(28) 118 265 A&E CrtCmUO +++ The Day After Tomorrow Dennis Quaid. +++ Unstoppable Denzel Washington.

(29) 208 355 CNBC Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss

(30)  254 AMC (12:25) Kevin Can F**K Himse +++ Con Air ('97) John Cusack, Nicolas Cage. +++ Tombstone 
(31)   TLC 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé

(32) 185 312 HALL ++ A Country Wedding Jesse Metcalfe. Country at Heart ('20) Jessy Schram. The Baker's Son 
(33) 105 242 USA Chicago Chicago P.D. +++ John Wick ('14) Keanu Reeves. +++ John Wick: Chapter 2 
(34) 108 252 LIFE (12:) The Client List  Her Secret Family Killer Brooke Nevin. Stalked by My Husband's Ex 
(35) 122 244 SYFY (12:00) The Giver  ++ Hellboy ('19) Milla Jovovich, David Harbour. Transformers: The Last Kni...
(36)   ANPL The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo It's the Irwins It's the Irwins

(37) 205 360 FNC FOX News Live The Big Saturday Fox Report Liberty & Levin Watters World

(97)  251 OXY Mark of a Killer Mark of a Killer Mark of a Killer Mark of a Killer Cold Justice

(98) 120 269 HIST 12: Vikings (:40) Vikings (:40) Vikings (:45) Vikings (:50) Vikings :55 Vikings

(99) 112 229 HGTV Home Town Home Town Home Town Home Town Home Town

SUNDAY AFTERNOON JUNE 27 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30

(2) 2 2 KREM (12:00) Golf PGA Travelers Championship Paid Paid Whack Whack News News

(3)   KPTV (11:00) Drag Racing (:55) Soccer Copa America (L) Sp. Net Sp. Net Boxing

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (11:30) Soccer UEFA Euro JFL:Gags Feel the Beat Dog Challenge News News

(5) 137 275 QVC (12:00) In the Kitchen With David House to Home by Valerie Christmas in July

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (12:00) Golf LPGA KPMG Championship (L) Paid Paid Paid Paid News News

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Nova Great Performances Northw. All Creatures

(8)   KGW (12:00) Golf LPGA KPMG Championship (L) Paid Paid To Be Announced TBA News

(9) 9174 28 KAYU (11:00) Drag Racing (:55) Soccer Copa America (L) Paid Feud Boxing

(10) 308 504 STARZ Movie (:50) Blind (:20) ++ Get Him to the Greek  (:15) ++ Fantasy Island ('20) Lucy Hale.

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Y.Vossoughian PoliticsNation American Voices American Voices Mehdi Hasan

(12)  514 STZEN 11: Glory  (:40) ++ Land of the Lost  (:20) Jo Jo Dancer, Your Life Is Calling (:05) Stir Crazy 
(13)   KOPB Canvas Great Performances FocusEu. GZERO W Contrary W.Week Firing News.

(14)   DISC (12:00) NakedAfr Naked and Afraid XL Naked and Afraid XL

(15) 172 291 DISN Bunk'd Bunk'd Bunk'd Bunk'd Bunk'd Jessie Jessie Jessie :15 Adventures i...
(16)   TNT ++ Semi-Pro ('08) Will Ferrell. The Inside Story Pre-game (L) Basket.

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Victor Victor Titans! Titans! Titans! Titans!

(18) 180 311 FREE (:20) +++ The Princess and the Frog  (:25) +++ Shrek ('01) Mike Myers. Shrek 2 
(19) 139 247 NATG Gordon Ramsay Gordon Ramsay Gordon Ramsay Gordon Ramsay Gordon Ramsay

(20)   TBS Seinfeld Seinfeld The Cube The Cube The Cube Thor: Ragnarok 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Teeor in/ Woods Teeor in/ Woods Teeor in/ Woods Teeor in/ Woods Teeor in/ Woods

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Auto Racing F1 Styrian Grand Prix EU 2nite National Spelling Bee (L)

(23) 140 206 ESPN Basketball WNBA Sea./Vegas (L) Baseball T. (L) Baseball MLB Chi.C./L.A. D. (L)

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Acosta CNN Acosta CNN Brown CNN Brown CNN Brown

(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip

(26)   TVLAN 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men

(27) 110 231 FOOD The Kitchen BBQ Brawl: Flay Guy's Game Guy's Game Guy's Game

(28) 118 265 A&E Biography Biography Biography

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC Movie +++ I Am Number Four ('11) Alex Pettyfer. +++ Shooter ('07) Mark Wahlberg.

(31)   TLC 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé You, Me & My Ex

(32) 185 312 HALL Her Pen Pal ('21) Mallory Jansen. + Moonlight in Vermont As Luck Would ...
(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE +++ A Simple Favor ('18) Anna Kendrick. ++ The Hand That Rocks the Cradle 
(35) 122 244 SYFY (12:40) ++ The Wolverine ('13) Hugh Jackman. +++ Olympus Has Fallen ('13) Gerard Butler.

(36)   ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law

(37) 205 360 FNC FOX News Live Big Sunday Show Fox Report Sunday Night Liberty & Levin

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Counting Cars Counting Cars Counting Cars FoodBuiltAmerica FoodBuiltAmerica

(99) 112 229 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It

SUNDAY EVENING JUNE 27 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 60 Minutes The Equalizer NCIS: Los Angeles NCIS: New Orleans

(3)   KPTV (5:00) Boxing Duncan Housebro Feud Feud TMZ 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News Ins. Ed. Home Videos Family Feud The Chase To Tell the Truth

(5) 137 275 QVC (5:00) Christmas in Gourmet Holiday House to Home by Valerie Christmas in July

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Wheel Track & Field USATF Gymnastics U.S. Olympic Trials

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Stuarts Estates Scotland Masterpiece Theatre Vienna Blood

(8)   KGW News Straight Track & Field USATF Gymnastics U.S. Olympic Trials

(9) 9174 28 KAYU (5:00) Boxing Duncan Housebro Feud Fishing Eat Chef Simps. FOX 28 Press

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:05) ++ The Family That Preys  World World Blind Birds :25 World (:55) Blind

(11) 200 202 MSNBC The Week American Voices Mehdi Hasan The Week Dateline

(12)  514 STZEN (5:05) Stir Crazy  +++ Looper ('12) Joseph Gordon-Levitt. +++ Glory ('89) Matthew Broderick.

(13)   KOPB Art Beat Oregon British Baking Estates Scotland Masterpiece Theatre

(14)   DISC Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid XL Naked and Afraid

(15) 172 291 DISN 5:15 Adventures i... Bunk'd SydneyM. G. Duran Just Roll Jessie Jessie Jessie Jessie

(16)   TNT (5:30) Basketball NBA Playoffs (L) Inside the NBA (L) The Inside Story Basket.

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball BobBrg BobBrg Am.Dad Am.Dad Fam.Guy Fam.Guy

(18) 180 311 FREE (5:30) +++ Shrek 2  (:35) +++ Shrek Forever After (:40) ++++ Big Hero 6 
(19) 139 247 NATG Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Gordon Ramsay Breaking Breaking

(20)   TBS (5:00) ++++ Thor: Ragnarok  (:45) ++++ Captain Marvel ('19) Brie Larson. Movie

(21) 196 277 TRAV Teeor in/ Woods Mountain Mountain Mountain Mountain Monster

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (4:00) National Spelling Bee (L) EU 2nite World of X Games X Games UFC Arch EU 2nite

(23) 140 206 ESPN (4:00) Baseball MLB SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Films CNN Report CNN Films

(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip

(26)   TVLAN 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men BET Awards 

(27) 110 231 FOOD Diners, Drive-Ins Diners Diners Diners, Drive-Ins Food Truck Race BeatFlay BeatFlay

(28) 118 265 A&E (5:00) Biography Biography Biography Pt. 1 of 2

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC (4:00) +++ Shooter  Discovery Witches Discovery Witches Kevin Can F**K H (:05) Witches

(31)   TLC 90 Day Fiancé: Happily Ever After? 90 Day Fiancé: Happily Ever After? You, Me & My Ex

(32) 185 312 HALL 5: As Luck Would ... Sand Dollar Cove Chad Michael Murray. Good Witch G. Girls G. Girls

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE Doomsday Mom: The Lori Vallow St... Picture Perfect Lies ('21) Laurie Fortier. A Party Gone Wr...
(35) 122 244 SYFY ++ London Has Fallen Gerard Butler. Departure Departure White House D...

(36)   ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law

(37) 205 360 FNC Next Revolution Sunday Night Liberty & Levin Next Revolution Sunday Night

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Accident, Suicide Snapped: Killer Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST FoodBuiltAmerica FoodBuiltAmerica FoodBuiltAmerica FoodBuiltAmerica SnckSzd SnckSzd

(99) 112 229 HGTV Love It or List It Renovation Island Renovation Island Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain

SATURDAY EVENING JUNE 26 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM (5:00) Racing SRX (L) KREM 2 News NCIS: New Orleans Major Crimes 48 Hours

(3)   KPTV (4:00) Baseball MLB ++++ Urban Cowboy ('80) John Travolta. Island 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News JFL:Gags Ent. Tonight Home Videos When Nature Calls The Good Doctor

(5) 137 275 QVC Christmas in Low sale prices on holiday decor, toys and more. Belle Christmas in July

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Jeopardy NCIS College Bowl Track & Field USATF U.S. Olympic Trials

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Lawrence Welk Appear. As Time ++ The Good German Jack Thompson. Stampede

(8)   KGW To Be Announced To Be Announced College Bowl Track & Field USATF U.S. Olympic Trials

(9) 9174 28 KAYU (4:00) Baseball MLB Paid 2½ Men BigBang BigBang Last Man Last Man News Wanted

(10) 308 504 STARZ Movie (:55) Jumanji: The Next Level Dwayne Johnson. Blind Monster Hunter 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC The Week American Voices The Week The Week Dateline

(12)  514 STZEN (5:45) Along Came a Spider  (:35) ++ Lake Placid  +++ Stir Crazy ('80) Gene Wilder.

(13)   KOPB Legacy List Steves' Steves' Masterpiece Midsomer (:50) Midsomer M. Hillary

(14)   DISC Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid

(15) 172 291 DISN 5:15 The Boss Baby  (:55) Miraculous BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity

(16)   TNT (5:30) ++ The Replacements  All Elite Wrestling: Dynamite ++ Semi-Pro 
(17) 177 297 TOON Teen Titans Go! Gumball Gumball Space Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad RickMort

(18) 180 311 FREE (5:40) +++ Shrek Mike Myers. (:45) +++ Shrek 2 ('04) Mike Myers. (:50) Shrek Forever After 
(19) 139 247 NATG Narco Wars Narco Wars Narco Wars Within Narco /(:15) Narco

(20)   TBS (5:45) ++++ Thor: Ragnarok Chris Hemsworth. BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang

(21) 196 277 TRAV UFOs: Evidence Kindred Spirits Kindred Spirits Kindred Spirits Kindred Spirits

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (4:00) Baseball EU 2nite UFC Ten G.O.A.T.s G.O.A.T.s G.O.A.T.s

(23) 140 206 ESPN Courtside /(:10) Basketball NBA Playoffs (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Special Report CNN Special CNN Special CNN Special

(25) 167 326 GAC Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV

(26)   TVLAN 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½Men 2½Men (:20) Two and a Half 2½Men 2½ Men

(27) 110 231 FOOD Diners Diners Diners, Drive-Ins Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners

(28) 118 265 A&E Biography Biography Biography

(29) 208 355 CNBC Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss

(30)  254 AMC (5:00) +++ Tombstone ('93) Kurt Russell. +++ Shooter ('07) Michael Peña, Mark Wahlberg.

(31)   TLC 90 Day Fiancé You, Me & My Ex sMothered sMothered sMothered

(32) 185 312 HALL (5:) The Baker's Son Sweet Carolina ('21) Lacey Chabert. Sand Dollar Cove Chad Michael Murray.

(33) 105 242 USA 4: John Wick: Ch... John Wick: Chapter 3 - Parabellum :20 John Wick: Chapter 3 - Parabellum 
(34) 108 252 LIFE Cradle Did Fall ('21) Kirsten Robek. Doomsday Mom: The Lori Vallow St... :10 Cleveland Ab...

(35) 122 244 SYFY (4:30) ++ Transformers: The Last Knight Departure Departure Transformers: Th...

(36)   ANPL It's the Irwins It's the Irwins It's the Irwins Irwins: Extra Bites It's the Irwins

(37) 205 360 FNC Judge Jeanine Unfiltered Watters World Judge Jeanine Unfiltered

(97)  251 OXY Cold Justice Cold Justice Cold Justice Secrets Uncovered Secrets Uncovered

(98) 120 269 HIST (5:55) Vikings (:55) Vikings Vikings (:05) Vikings (:10) Ancient Aliens

(99) 112 229 HGTV Home Town Vacation House Vacation House Love It or List It Love It or List It

SUNDAY MORNING JUNE 27 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM 7:Morning Face the Nation Paid Off-Road Racing OneShot Course Golf PGA

(3)   KPTV (6:00) News Fox News Sunday WKC Highlight Drag Racing NHRA

(4) 9170 4 KXLY This Week Matter Paid Paid Paid EuroDay Soccer UEFA Euro 2020 (L)

(5) 137 275 QVC (7:00) House/Home Sunday Mornings With Pat and Dan Kitchen w/ David

(6) 9172 6 KHQ Meet the Press Motorcycle Racing FIM NBC Sports Special Golf LPGA

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Sesame PinkaPet SplashB. Impact Inside Olympia FocusEu. Insight Nature

(8)   KGW Meet the Press Motorcycle Racing FIM NBC Sports Special Golf LPGA

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Fox News Sunday Paid Paid WKC Highlight Drag Racing NHRA

(10) 308 504 STARZ Jumanji: The Next Level  (:05) The Broken Hearts Gallery The Family That ...
(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) Sunday Show Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Y.Vossoughian

(12)  514 STZEN (7:40) +++ L.A. Confidential  ++ Posse From Hell +++ Glory 
(13)   KOPB DinoT Arthur Steves' Steves' Nature Nova Canvas Canvas

(14)   DISC Saltwat. Sportsm. Deadliest Catch Naked and Afraid XL Naked&Afraid XL

(15) 172 291 DISN Owl Owl Owl Owl Owl Cat Noir Cat Noir G. Duran Bunk'd Sydney

(16)   TNT Movie ++ The Replacements ('00) Keanu Reeves. ++ Uncle Drew ('18) Lil Rel Howery.

(17) 177 297 TOON DCSuper Titans! Titans! Titans! Craig Craig Craig Craig Gumball Gumball

(18) 180 311 FREE (7:00) The Pacifier  (:10) Ice Age: Dawn of the Dinosaurs (:15) ++ The Good Dinosaur 
(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid Gordon Ramsay Gordon Ramsay Gordon Ramsay Gordon Ramsay

(20)   TBS Ray Ray Seinfeld Seinfeld Baseball MLB (L)

(21) 196 277 TRAV Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise Teeor in/ Woods

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 30 for 30 Pt. 1 of 3 cont'd next 30 for 30 30 for 30 Pt. 3 of 3

(23) 140 206 ESPN SportsC. Soccer UEFA Euro 2020 Site: Puskás Aréna (L) UFC FB UFC FB 30 for 30

(24) 200 202 CNN Reliable Sources State of the Union Zakaria GPS CNN Whitfield CNN Whitfield

(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip

(26)   TVLAN (:25) Golden Girls G. Girls G. Girls :10 G. Girls :45 G. Girls (:20) Golden Girls :55 G. Girls G. Girls

(27) 110 231 FOOD Cooking Cooking Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer GirlFarm Cooking Southern Southern

(28) 118 265 A&E S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars

(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC (7:30) ++++ Captain Phillips ('13) Tom Hanks. ++++ The Shawshank Redemption Tim Robbins.

(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes-Dress Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes

(32) 185 312 HALL G. Girls G. Girls Love in the Forecast ('20) Cindy Busby. Sun, Sand and Romance 
(33) 105 242 USA In Touch J.Osteen Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE Amazing David J. J.Osteen Paid Cellmates Secrets Chris Watts: Confessions of a Killer 
(35) 122 244 SYFY The Bye Bye Man ('16) Douglas Smith. (:05) ++ Hellboy ('19) David Harbour. Movie

(36)   ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law

(37) 205 360 FNC MediaBuzz FOX News Live FOX News Live Fox News Sunday Morning Futures

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Cars

(99) 112 229 HGTV Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H.

MONDAY EVENING JUNE 28 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 Blast Extra Nbhood Hearts NCIS: New Orleans Bull 
(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News People Feud Hell's Kitchen Housebro Duncan 10 O'Clock News 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET The Bachelorette Celebrity Dating 
(5) 137 275 QVC (5:00) LOGO by Lori Fashion's Night In Fashion and accessories from leading brands and designers. 

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News News Jeopardy Wheel American Ninja Warrior Small Fortune 
(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Grown Steves' Antiques Rd. Antiques Rd. Independent Lens 
(8)   KGW News News The Good InsEd. American Ninja Warrior Small Fortune 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU BigBang BigBang Feud Feud Hell's Kitchen Housebro Duncan News Modern 
(10) 308 504 STARZ (:55) Blind A Beautiful Day in the Nei... (:20) +++ Vicky Cristina Barcelona  World Blind 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word 
(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:55) ++ 21 ('08) Kate Bosworth, Jim Sturgess. +++ Sleepy Hollow  Movie 
(13)   KOPB O.House BBC OS PBS NewsHour Antiques Rd. Ore.Exp. Ore.Exp. Antiques Rd. 
(14)   DISC ListFullThrottle ListFullThrottle Street Outlaws: America's List 
(15) 172 291 DISN Raven Raven BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity Jessie Jessie BigCity BigCity 
(16)   TNT (5:30) Godzilla: King of the Monsters  (:15) +++ Godzilla: King of the Monsters Kyle Chandler. 

(17) 177 297 TOON ++ Despicable Me 2  :45 AppOn Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad BobBrg BobBrg RickMort
(18) 180 311 FREE +++ The Proposal ('09) Sandra Bullock. +++ Love, Simon ('18) Nick Robinson. 

(19) 139 247 NATG The '80s '80s Made Us '80s Made Us The '80s The '80s 
(20)   TBS Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Am.Dad Space 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Mysteries of the Unknown Mysteries of the Unknown Nostradamus: 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (4:00) Baseball UFC Archival UFC Archival UFC Archival UFC Archival 
(23) 140 206 ESPN Courtside /(:10) Basketball NBA Playoffs (L) SportsC. SportsCenter SportsCenter 
(24) 200 202 CNN Cuomo Prime Time DonLemon Tonight DonLemon Tonight A. Cooper 360 Cuomo Prime Time
(25) 167 326 GAC Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain 
(26)   TVLAN Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray 
(27) 110 231 FOOD BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay BBQ Brawl: Flay The Grill of Victory
(28) 118 265 A&E Jewels Jewels Biography Pt. 1 of 2 cont'd next Biography Pt. 2 of 2 

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank American Greed American Greed The News American Greed 
(30)  254 AMC (5:00) ++ Taken 2  ++ Enemy of the State ('98) Gene Hackman, Will Smith. +++ Man on Fire  
(31)   TLC You, Me & My Ex You, Me & My Ex sMothered sMothered So Freakin Cheap 
(32) 185 312 HALL Pumpkin Pie Wars ('16) Julie Gonzalo. Winter in Vail ('20) Lacey Chabert. G. Girls G. Girls 
(33) 105 242 USA Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. WWE Raw 
(34) 108 252 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles (:05) Rizzoli & Isles 
(35) 122 244 SYFY (5:30) ++ White House Down Channing Tatum. ++ The Magnificent Seven Denzel Washington. 

(36)   ANPL Alaska/Frontier Alaska/Frontier RaneyRanch RaneyRanch RaneyRanch 
(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson 
(97)  251 OXY NCIS NCIS NCIS NCIS NCIS 
(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers (:05) Amer. Pickers 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Celebrity IOU Celebrity IOU Celebrity IOU 

TUESDAY EVENING JUNE 29 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 Blast Extra NCIS FBI FBI: Most Wanted

(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News People Feud Mental Samurai Mental Samurai 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET Goldberg Home Ec. Conners Black-ish To Tell the Truth

(5) 137 275 QVC IT Cosmetics Lancer Skincare MAC Cosmetics BumbleandBumble CheerstoShopping

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News News Jeopardy Wheel America's Got Talent College Bowl

(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Finding/ Roots Amer. Experience Frontline The Great Ride

(8)   KGW News News The Good InsEd. America's Got Talent College Bowl

(9) 9174 28 KAYU BigBang BigBang Feud Feud Mental Samurai Mental Samurai News Modern

(10) 308 504 STARZ 5:10 Courage U... (:10) ++ The Nanny Diaries ('07) Blind Spider-Man: Far From Home 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN 5:25 Men in Blac... (:15) ++ Land of the Lost Will Ferrell. +++ Taken Liam Neeson. Movie

(13)   KOPB House BBC OS PBS NewsHour Finding/ Roots Amer. Experience Frontline

(14)   DISC (5:00) Deadly Catch Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch

(15) 172 291 DISN Raven Raven BigCity BigCity Bluey Bluey Bluey Bluey BigCity BigCity

(16)   TNT (5:30) Basketball NBA Playoffs (L) Inside the NBA (L) Animal Kingdom Jokers Basket.

(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! Titans! Gumball AppOn Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad BobBrg BobBrg RickMort

(18) 180 311 FREE (4:30) The Proposal  +++ Cast Away ('00) Helen Hunt, Nick Searcy, Tom Hanks. Fort Salem

(19) 139 247 NATG Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero

(20)   TBS Fam.Guy Fam.Guy BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang

(21) 196 277 TRAV Paranormal Paranormal Paranormal Paranormal Caught on Camera

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 UFC Archival UFC Archival SportsCenter SportsCenter DC&Hel. UFC Arch

(23) 140 206 ESPN (4:00) Baseball Baseball MLB (L) SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN Cuomo Prime Time DonLemon Tonight DonLemon Tonight A. Cooper 360 Cuomo Prime Time

(25) 167 326 GAC Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska

(26)   TVLAN (:25) A. Griffith Griffith Griffith (:10) Ray (:45) Ray (:20) Loves Ray (:55) Ray Ray

(27) 110 231 FOOD Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped G. Eats G. Eats

(28) 118 265 A&E 5: TopDog America's Top Dog Top Dog (SP) America's Top Dog S. Wars S. Wars

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank The News Deal or No Deal

(30)  254 AMC (5:00) ++ Enemy of the State  +++ Con Air ('97) John Cusack, Nicolas Cage. Movie

(31)   TLC 7 Little Johnstons 7 Little Johnstons 7 Little Johnstons Little People Doubling Down

(32) 185 312 HALL + From Friend to Fiancé  Wedding Every Weekend G. Girls G. Girls

(33) 105 242 USA NCIS NCIS WWE NXT (:10) San Andreas 
(34) 108 252 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles (:05) Rizzoli & Isles

(35) 122 244 SYFY (5:30) ++ The Magnificent Seven  ++ Transformers: Revenge of the Fallen 
(36)   ANPL Tanked! The Zoo The Zoo: Bronx-Sized Treehouse Masters

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson

(97)  251 OXY Dateline: Secrets Uncovered Secrets Uncovered Secrets Uncovered Secrets Uncovered

(98) 120 269 HIST Skinwalker Ranch Skinwalker Ranch Skinwalker Ranch Skinwalker Ranch (:05) Book Secrets

(99) 112 229 HGTV Good Bones Good Bones Good Bones Good Bones 50K3Way H.Hunt
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